PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5616420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HASMUKH H. DHOLAKIYA	07/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H. K. DESIGNS INC.
Street Address:	535 5TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	18TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29697996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: ckupferberg@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP

Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D/6473-220 (DIV II)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAX MOSKOWITZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Max Moskowitz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=02426591#page1.tif

PATENT 505569623 REEL: 049741 FRAME: 0735

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND

Attorney Docket Number	D/6473-220 (DIV II)
First Named Inventor	Hasmukh H. Dholakiya
COMPL	ETE IF KNOWN
Application Number	
Filing Date	

	ACCIGNIMENT		1		
ASSIGNMENT			Application Number		
			Filing Date		
	PRECIO	OUS STONE	JEWELRY SETT	ING	
	elow named inventor, I hereby declare s declaration is directed to:		the Invention)		
区 OR	 ☑ The attached application, OR ☐ United States application number or PCT International application number				
I be I he	above-identified application was mad lieve I am the original inventor or an o reby acknowledge that any willful fals imprisonment of not more than five (original joint inv se statement mad	ventor of a claimed invent de in this declaration is p		
WH	EREAS, <u>H. K. Designs Inc.</u> , having a	a place of busine	ess at <u>535 5th Avenue, 18</u>	th Floor, New Y	ork, New York
10017	, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring	all right, title and	d interest in and to said in	nvention and any	y Patent that may be
grante	d therefor.				
which entire all my substite countre Commerce ultimeter course remunitation of the countre cou	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as inright, title and interest for the United S (our) invention(s) disclosed and claim tute, reissue or reexamination applications, including all rights of priority from the priori	ventor(s) and as States and all othed in said afore ions and patents in the filing of sa hereby authoriz as assignee of the es, heirs and assisional, continua- aid assignee or i igned respecting thich any of said to do generally ever said invention(s	assignor(s), hereby sell, ner countries in and to sai said application, all origi applied for or granted that application, and all riged and requested to issue e entire interest therein; a igns do hereby agree and tion, reissue and other apits assigns, to communicate said invention(s), when applications or patents reverything necessary to assign in the United States and signee.	assign and set of daforesaid appunal, divisional, erefor in the Unghts for past infigate patents on sund the undersign covenant without plications for Pate to said assignever requested, may become invisist assignee, its	ver to said assignee the lication for Patent and continuation, ited States and all other ringement, and the aid invention(s) or med for myself ut further atent on said nee or its to testify in any olved, to sign all successors, assigns tries, the expenses
	name of sole or first inventor nukh H. Dholakiya		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE 07/09/2019
RESIDE	NCE: CITY York	STATE New York		COUNTRY United State	es of America
	GADDRESS K. Designs Inc. 535 5th Aven	ue 19th Elec	n Naw Vorle Navy V	Carlo 10017	
:/// [7]	. IX. Designs inc., bbb bin Aven	mg. LOTH P100	H. INDW TUEK. INDW Y	OIK HOOLE	

{02416076.1}

DECL-ASSIGN

PATENT REEL: 049741 FRAME: 0736